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CHAIN OF COMMAND 

 

 

 

 

Your first point of contact should be the person that you have a specific question, comment, or 

concern for. If you are unable to resolve your concern, you will report to the next person on the 

chain of command. The chain of command starts at the bottom of this chart and works its way up 

except for those staff members listed on the top right, who report directly to Mrs. Ozturk.  

 

Note: all Department members (teachers) report to their Department Chair. Department Chairs 

report to their assigned Assistant Principal (see above). Members of the Leadership and Support 

Teams report directly to Mrs. Ozturk, except for Support Specialists, who first report to our two 

Assistant Principals. 
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STAFF DIRECTORY 

 

STAFF SUBJECT/TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS 

 

LEADERSHIP TEAM 

Mrs. Ozturk Principal  gozturk@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Avsar Assistant Principal (11th and 12th) favsar@cmitacademy.org 

Mrs. Colandrea Assistant Principal (9th and 10th) tcolandrea@cmitacademy.org 

Mrs. Bond Principal's Secretary/Registrar sbond@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. N. Bayram STEM Program Coordinator nbayram@cmitacademy.org 

 

SCHOL SUPPORT STAFF TEAM 

Ms. Abraha HS Nurse hsnurse@cmitacademy.org 

Mrs. Andrew Testing Coordinator/ITEC Liaison  candrew@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Armstrong IT Technician sarmstrong@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Bond Support Staff kbond@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Elmaci Operations Manager operations@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Fermin Front Office Secretary cfermin@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Gaudette Professional School Counselor ngaudette@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Graham ITEC Substitute ggraham@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Jones Support Staff eujones@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Jones Support Staff kjones@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Richardson Support Staff srichardson@cmitacademy.org 

 

MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT  

Mr. Bruchey Math Teacher, Department Chair nbruchey@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Caldwell Math Teacher gcaldwell@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Eclevia Math Teacher meclevia@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Gebrehiwot Math Teacher agebrehiwot@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Keskin Math Teacher ekeskin@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Subasi Math Teacher tsubasi@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Toksoz Math Teacher otoksoz@cmitacademy.org 

 

SPECIAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

Dr. Holmes Special Education Teacher, Department Chair gholmes@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Destry Special Education Teacher tdestry@cmitacademy.org 
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ENGLISH DEPARTMENT 

Ms. Underwood English Teacher, Department Chair runderwood@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Beamon English Teacher rbeamon@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Bevard English Teacher cbevard@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Hommel English Teacher shommel@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Mitchell-

Hunte English Teacher cmitchellhunte@cmitacademy.org 

Mrs. Tennant English Teacher ltennant@cmitacademy.org 

 

SOCIAL STUDIES DEPARTMENT 

Mrs. Cunning Social Studies Teacher, Department Chair jcunning@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Funk Social Studies Teacher jfunk@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Lee Social Studies Teacher dlee@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Mirza Social Studies Teacher imirza@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Elrod Social Studies Teacher gelrod@cmitacademy.org 

 

SCIENCE DEPARTMENT 

Dr. Clarke Science Teacher, Department Chair gclarke@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Cline Science Teacher dcline@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Coholic Science Teacher scoholic@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Gonzalez Science Teacher bgonzalez@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Ozdem Science Teacher fozdem@cmitacademy.org 

 

STAMP DEPARTMENT 

Ms. Lee STAMP Department Chair dlee@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. M. Bayram Technology Teacher mbayram@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Blackwell Technology Teacher yblackwell@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Carter Music Teacher rcarter@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Djer Spanish Teacher kdjer@cmitacademy.org  

Mr. Dunn Health Teacher, Athletic Director tdunn@cmitacademy.org 

Ms. Gottlieb Art Teacher lgottlieb@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Hynes Technology Teacher ghynes@cmitacademy.org 

Mr. Snyder Physical Education Teacher msnyder@cmitacademy.org 
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